PLEASE CALL THE ROOM CONTACT PERSON REGARDING COVID PROTOCOL
FRIDAY/VIERNES
7:00 - 9:00 pm                                     GA (MCL) Men Preferred Therapy/Comment
Desert Cross Lutheran Church             8600 S. McClintock Dr, Tempe
(Community Ctr Classroom; Masks Optional)                    Kevin N 602-349-7713
7:00 - 8:00 pm                                                         Online GA (OP) ~Español~ https://zoom.us/j/9266798768
ID: 9266798768; no Password needed Julian F 480-720-6053
7:00 - 8:00 pm GA (OP) Topic/Therapy ONLINE/TELEPHONE MEETINGS ARE GA-SANCTIONED

Beth L 602-303-7876
Gam-Anon Website: www.gam-anon.org
Meeting-Type Designations
GA TRUSTEES
GA (CL) = CLOSED (only gamblers +/or newcomers allowed) Roxanne D 520-661-5709 Area 3D (AZ/NM) Trustee
GA (MCL) = MODIFIED CLOSED (visitors allowed via group conscience) Ryan P 928-848-9414 Area 3D (AZ/NM) Trustee
 GA (OP) = OPEN (Spouses/Family/Friends are allowed to observe) Julian F 480-720-6053 (Area 3F Hispanic Trustee)
COMBINED = Combined GA & GAM program literature & sharing
GAM = Gam-Anon Meeting (for Spouses/Family) KEEP A COPY OF THIS LIST IN YOUR CAR!
 ~Español~  = Spanish Speaking Meeting Accuracy of this list is the responsibility of the Room Secretaries
Submit updates at least one week prior to Intergroup by calling or texting
Pam K at 480-221-2092 or emailing her at pkduckbug@yahoo.com
Please call the room contact person if you have any questions! PUBLISHED MONTHLY
July 2024
Valley of the Sun
MEETING LIST
PLEASE CALL THE ROOM CONTACT PERSON REGARDING COVID PROTOCOL PLEASE CALL THE ROOM CONTACT PERSON REGARDING COVID PROTOCOL
SUNDAY/DOMINGO WEDNESDAY/MIERCOLES (cont'd)
9:30 - 11:00 am GA (MCL) Topic/Therapy
ACT (*** New Meeting - Starting 7/14/24 ***) 5010 E. Shea Blvd, Phoenix 3:00 - 4:30 pm GA (OP) Therapy
(Suite D202; Note: OPEN Speakers Mtg 1st Sun each month) Jim L 480-980-4383 Sun City Church of the Nazarene 14636 N. Del Webb Blvd, Sun City
(N of Grand Ave; Masks Optional) Barb N 505-870-2514
3:30 - 5:30 pm  GA (MCL) Therapy (see Note below)
Christ the Redeemer Lutheran 8801 N. 43rd Ave, Phoenix 6:00 - 8:00 pm  GA (OP) Topic/Therapy
(Building B Courtyard Room 9) Ho Nam K 623-695-4464/Georgia K 623-299-6878 Love of Christ Lutheran Church 1525 N. Power Rd, East Mesa
Note: OPEN Speakers Mtg last Sun each month; TEXT Jeremy M at 623-251-9530 to sign up to speak (Power Rd & Indigo St); Meets in Outreach Room) Brian M 480-789-9374
6:30 - 7:15 pm followed by Newcomers Orientation GA/GAM Intro/Q&A/Discussion 6:30 - 8:30 pm Telephone GA (OP) Topic/Therapy
7:30 - 9:30 pm GA (MCL) Topic/Therapy Dial In: 1-667-770-1482; Access Code: 751246 Hosts: Dave A & Sue A
Desert Cross Lutheran Church 8600 S. McClintock Dr, Tempe
(Educ Bldg: 6:30 in Rm 3; 7:30 in Rm 5/6)                    Mallory K 720-880-8726 7:00 - 8:00 pm GA (OP) ~Español~   Tema/Terapia
Desert Cross Lutheran Church              8600 S. McClintock, Tempe
7:30 - 8:30 pm GAM-ANON All GAM Members Welcome (Meets in Educ Bldg; Room 5/6)                    Julian F 480-720-6053
Desert Cross Lutheran Church 8600 S. McClintock Dr, Tempe
(Educ Bldg; Rm 1/2) Jenn B 480-201-4884 7:00 - 8:30 pm                                                         Online GA (CL) Topic/Therapy
Veterans & Friends Online GA Meeting https://zoom.us/j/75235365986
MONDAY/LUNES ID: 75235365986; PW: 6X6Ku0 (last digit is zero) Amy S 480-580-2229
6:30 - 8:30 pm Online GA (MCL) https://zoom.us/j/85995021961
ID: 85995021961; PW: 763339 Bryan W 602-531-9652 7:00 - 8:30 pm GA (CL) Topic/Therapy
Brooklyn V's Pizza 894 E. Warner Rd, Gilbert